## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jinghong Yu	06/10/2011
Hiroyuki Tokunaga	06/10/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Honda Motor Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2 chome	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13159778	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)698-5069

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: svoit@ulmer.com
Correspondent Name: Seth A. Voit
Address Line 1: 600 Vine Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37735-3009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Seth A. Voit

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGN#page1.tif source=ASSIGN#page2.tif 940.00 ISIDS/

PATENT REEL: 026449 FRAME: 0213

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, **Jinghong Yu**, a citizen of United States, residing in Dublin, Ohio and **Hiroyuki Tokunaga**, a citizen of Japan, residing in Dublin, Ohio (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented **PISTON-TYPE ACTUATOR AND STATIC FLUID DAMPER AND VEHICLES INCLUDING SAME**, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, **Honda Motor Co., Ltd.**, whose post office address is No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2 chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of ULMER & BERNE LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

37735-3009

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

	n	1/11 / mydemy	
	Dated:	Jinghong Yu	· marine M
	STATE OF Since		
	COUNTY OF) SS		
Thu	CHRISTY S. RAMOS	O day of Starte, 2011.	
	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires April 26, 2016 Recorded in Logan County	Notary Public	
	Dated: 06/10/201/	Hiroyaki Tokunaga	
	STATE OF () SS		
	COUNTY OF SCIENCES		
	Sworn to and subscribed before me this	O day of 2, 15 (201).	
THURS THE PARTY OF	CHRISTY S. RAMOS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires April 26, 2016 Recorded in Logan County	Votary Public	

2